
 2024 Veterans, St. Michael Cemetery, Fairfield, Kentucky

A 34 B,6 Leonard Samuels WWII

1 A,1 Morris Joseph Spears Army-WWII 35 B,8 James Carroll Mason Vietnam

2 A,1 Bernard "F" King Navy 36 B,9 William L. Greenwell WWI

3 A,2 Virgie Wilson Greenwell 37 B,9 Kieth L. Stenger, Sr. Vietnam

4 A,2 Isaac Thomas Hall WWI C

5 A,2 Larry E. Dennis Vietnam 38 C,1 Carol "Toby" Elmore Korea

6 A,2 John A. "Jack" Hinkle Korea 39 C,1 Martin Elmore WWI

7 A,2 Joseph Edward Terrell WWII 40 C,2 Willard Dale Bowman Army

8 A,3 William R. Marksbury Army 41 C,3 Robert Eugene Wigginton Vietnam

9 A,5 Bill Frank Bell WWII 42 C,5 J. C. Washburn WWII, Korea

10 A,6 Herbert Louis Williams Korea 43 C,7 Agnew Greenwell WWI

11 A,7 Samuel Kenneth Cecil WWII 44 C,7 Gene Greenwell WWI

12 A,7 Charles Steven Hayden WWII 45 C,7 Geroge Robert Kramer Navy

13 A,7 Ronald Eugene English Army,VN D

14 A,7 Louis Cleophus Greenwell WWII 46 D,2 William C. Hughes WWI

15 A,7 George T. Rogan WWII 47 D,3 Charles Louis Brinley, Jr. Korea

16 A,8 Robert "Red" Robinson Army 48 D,3 Charles Louis Brinley, Sr. WWI

17 A,8 Ronald L. Greenwell Coast Grd E

A,8 Claude Alvey - no remains Army 49 E,1 Rev. Albert James Hartlage Vietnam

18 A,9 Tommy Marksbury Army 50 E,2 Ben R. Adams, Jr. WWII

19 A,9 Charles V. Hall Korea 51 E,2 Howard Edward Perkins Navy-Vietnam

20 A,9 Willis Hall WWII 52 E,2 John E. "Jack" Adams WWII

B 53 E,3 Frank Adams Vietnam

21 B,1 Elza M."Mickey" Wilhite Air Force 54 E,4 Joseph Edward Riley Army

22 B,1 John P. "Jack" Raymond Army 55 E,4 Jerry Davis Riley Army

23 B,1 Charlotte Samuels Stivers Air Force 56 E,5 William E. Marquess Marine

24 B,1 Charles Russell Samuels Air Force 57 E,5 Charles W. Rogan WWII

25 B,3 James Allen "Bear" Simpson Korea 58 E,6 Charles Winford Mattingly WWII

26 B,3 Samuel Gerald Simpson Army 59 E,6 Francis Coomes Rev. War

27 B,3 George T. Wilhite Marine G

28 B,3 Morris Wilhite Army 60 G,4 Jimmie Benjamin Terry Korea

29 B,3 Joseph Richard Hite Army 61 G,4 Delbert Wooldridge WWII

30 B,4 William F. Wimsatt AF-Kor,VN J

31 B,5 John Thomas Elder "Bear" Korea 62 J,1 J. I. Elder - Sultana Tragedy Union Cavalry

32 B,6 Joseph "Poochie" Young E. P. Elder (not buried here) Union Cavalry

33 B,6 John W. Hill Navy

By Jean M. Jury  



St. Michael Cemetery Section A Veterans

1 A,1 Morris Joseph Spears Army-WWII
2 A,1 Bernard "F" King Navy
3 A,2 Virgie Wilson Greenwell
4 A,2 Isaac Thomas Hall WWI
5 A,2 Larry E. Dennis Vietnam
6 A,2 John A. "Jack" Hinkle Korea
7 A,2 Joseph Edward Terrell WWII
8 A,3 William R. Marksbury Army
9 A,5 Bill Frank Bell WWII

10 A,6 Herbert Louis Williams Korea
11 A,7 Samuel Kenneth Cecil WWII
12 A,7 Charles Steven Hayden WWII
13 A,7 Ronald Eugene English Army,VN
14 A,7 Louis Cleophus Greenwell WWII
15 A,7 George T. Rogan WWII
16 A,8 Robert "Red" Robinson Army
17 A,8 Ronald L. Greenwell Coast Grd

A, 8 Claude Alvey - no remains Army
18 A,9 Tommy Marksbury Army
19 A,9 Charles V. Hall Korea
20 A,9 Willis Hall WWII

 



St. Michael Cemetery Section  B Veterans

21 B,1 Elza M."Mickey" Wilhite Air Force
22 B,1 John P. "Jack" Raymond Army
23 B,1 Charolette Samuels Stivers Air Force
24 B,1 Charles Russell Samuels Air Force
25 B,3 James Allen "Bear" Simpson Korea
26 B,3 Samuel Gerald Simpson Army
27 B,3 George T. Wilhite Marine
28 B,3 Morris Wilhite Army
29 B,3 Joseph Richard Hite Army
30 B,4 William F. Wimsatt AF-Kor,VN
31 B,5 John Thomas Elder "Bear" Korea
32 B,6 Joseph "Poochie" Young
33 B,6 John W. Hill Navy
34 B,6 Leonard Samuels WWII
35 B,8 James Carroll Mason Vietnam
36 B,9 William L. Greenwell WWI
37 B,9 Kieth L. Stenger, Sr. Vietnam

 



St. Michael Cemetery Section C and D Veterans 

38 C,1 Carol "Toby" Elmore Korea

39 C,1 Martin Elmore WWI

40 C,2 Willard Dale Bowman Army

41 C,3 Robert Eugene Wigginton Vietnam

42 C,5 J. C. Washburn WWII, Korea

43 C,7 Agnew Greenwell WWI

44 C,7 Gene Greenwell WWI

45 C,7 Geroge Robert Kramer Navy

46 D,2 William C. Hughes WWI

47 D,3 Charles Louis Brinley, Jr. Korea

48 D,3 Charles Louis Brinley, Sr. WWI

 



St. Michael Cemetery Row E, G and J Veterans

49 E,1 Rev. Albert James Hartlage Vietnam

50 E,2 Ben R. Adams, Jr. WWII

51 E,2 Howard Edward Perkins Navy-Vietnam

52 E,2 John E. "Jack" Adams WWII

53 E,3 Frank Adams Vietnam

54 E,4 Joseph Edward Riley Army

55 E,4 Jerry Davis Riley Army

56 E,5 William E. Marquess Marine

57 E,5 Charles W. Rogan WWII

58 E,6 Charles Winford Mattingly WWII

59 E,6 Francis Coomes Rev. War

60 G,4 Jimmie Benjamin Terry Korea

61 G,4 Delbert Wooldridge WWII

62 J,1 J. I. Elder - Sultana Tragedy Union Cavalry
E. P. Elder (not buried here) Union Cavalry

 


